This is Initial public offering of up to 56,00,000 equity shares of ₹10 each of the Company for cash at a price of ₹ [●] per

equity share (including share premium of ₹ [●] per equity share), aggregating to ₹ [●] lakhs.

D. Objects of the Offer:

The proposed utilisation of the Issue Proceeds from fresh issue is set forth below:

(₹ in lakhs)

S. No. Object Amount Proposed to be Utilised from the Net Proceeds

1 Expansion of Existing Business 1348.96

2 Acquisition/ Production of Content 1329.48

3 Brand building expenses 500.00

4 General Corporate Purposes * [●]

  Total ^ [●]

*To be finalized upon determination of the Offer Price and will be updated in the Prospectus prior to filing with the RoC. The amount

utilized for general corporate purposes shall not exceed 25% of the Gross Proceeds.

^Assuming full subscription and subject to finalization of basis of allotment.

E. Pre-Offer and Post-Offer Shareholding of Promoter, Promoter Group, additional top 10 shareholders and

other shareholders:

Sr. Particulars
Pre-Offer

Post-Offer (At Lower as well as Upper end of

the Price Band)

No. of Shares % Holding No. of Shares % Holding *

A) Promoter

1 Anuradha Prasad Shukla 1,38,52,240 88.69 1,38,52,240 65.28

 Total – A 1,38,52,240 88.69 1,38,52,240 65.28

B) Promoter Group

1 Vaanya Shukla 1,38,800 0.89 1,38,800 0.65

 Total – B 1,38,800 0.89 1,38,800 0.65

C) Top 10 Shareholders (other than A & B above)

1 Raman Talwar 16,00,000 10.24 16,00,000 7.54

2 Mukesh Kumar 2,776 0.02 2,776 0.01

3 Alok Srivastava 2,776 0.02 2,776 0.01

4 Subodh Kumar 2,776 0.02 2,776 0.01

5 Rajeev Parashar 2,776 0.02 2,776 0.01

6 Mohan Prakash Singh 2,776 0.02 2,776 0.01

7 Anurag Kumar Srivastava 2,776 0.02 2,776 0.01

8 Shikha Dantalwal 2,776 0.02 2,776 0.01

9 Ajay Jain 2,776 0.02 2,776 0.01

B.A.G. Convergence Limited –Red Herring Prospectus

21

Sr. Particulars
Pre-Offer

Post-Offer (At Lower as well as Upper end of

the Price Band)

No. of Shares % Holding No. of Shares % Holding *

10 Shashi Shekhar Mishra 2,776 0.02 2,776 0.01

 Total – C 16,24,984 10.40 16,24,984 7.66

D) Other Shareholders (other

than A, B & C above)
2,776 0.02 2,776 0.01

 Grand Total (A+B+C+D) 1,56,18,800 100.00 1,56,18,800 100.00

*Based on the Issue price of ₹ [●] and subject to finalization of the basis of allotment

F. Summary of Financial Information:

The financial performance of our Company for the Fiscals 2025, 2024 and 2023 as certified by M/s. Joy Mukherjee &

Associates, Chartered Accountants, by their certificate dated July 09, 2025 (UDIN: 25419374BMOHNE5440), is as under:

   (₹ in lakhs, except for percentage)

Particulars Fiscal 2025 Fiscal 2024 Fiscal 2023

Total Revenue 3,585.14 3,032.82 2,495.70

Growth (%) 18.21% 21.52% 11.09%

EBITDA 1,399.46 1,087.95 649.37

Growth (%) 28.63% 67.54% 144.97%